
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Location: 03-Sac, Sut-99 - R32.1, 12.0  SACRAMENTO AND SUTTER COUNTIES IN SACRAMENTO AT 99-S5
CONNECTOR OVERCROSSING AND AT NICOLAUS AT GARDEN
HIGHWAY UNDERCROSSING

Const structural conc approach slab, place HMA (Type A), & rdway exc.

Contract Code:

24

E

Number of Items:

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

3 500,861.90 10.48%

15 52,509.103

DVBE - 5.0%

Bid Rank Bid Total Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)

1 $553,371.00 VC0000017387 FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION

550 GREENVILLE ROAD

Livermore CA  94550

(925)245-1300

00833032

Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $698,500.00 VC1800002280 MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC

45 MORRIS AVE

Sacramento CA  95838

(916)283-9950

00944155

(916)614-9520

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $820,946.00 VC1700003913 RV CONCRETE, INC

605 E. COMMERCIAL STREET

Anaheim CA  92801

(714)888-1106

00924742

Phone

NSB PREF
CLAIMED
BID IS OVER NSB
PREFERENCE
LIMITS

CSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS  FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

2,000.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 2,000.00LUMP SUM

750.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 35.0 26,250.00

42,000.000003 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 42,000.00LUMP SUM

450.000004 120103 STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE DAY 14.0 6,300.00

3,200.000005 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 3,200.00LUMP SUM

7,500.000006 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 7,500.00LUMP SUM

800.000007 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 800.00LUMP SUM

95.000008 130610 TEMPORARY CHECK DAM LF 27.0 2,565.00

200.000009 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 2.0 400.00

1,500.000010 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 1,500.00LUMP SUM

350.000011 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 61.0 21,350.00

145.000012 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY) CY 32.0 4,640.00

930.000013 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 93.0 86,490.00

145.000014 393004 GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER (PAVING FABRIC) SQYD 190.0 27,550.00

2,000.000015 397005 TACK COAT TON 0.1 200.00

50.000016 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 290.0 14,500.00

580.000017 510081 AGGREGATE BASE (APPROACH SLAB) CY 12.0 6,960.00

1,880.000018 510087 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE R) CY 123.0 231,240.00

32.000019 511118 CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT LF 88.0 2,816.00

75.000020 519088 JOINT SEAL (MR 1") LF 88.0 6,600.00

9.000021 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 10.0 90.00

6.000022 840530 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 17-7) LF 190.0 1,140.00

6.000023 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 380.0 2,280.00

55,000.000024 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 55,000.00LUMP SUM
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553,371.00Total



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0001 1,500.00 1,500.001,500.00 1,500.00

0002 98,000.00 105,000.002,800.00 3,000.00

0003 40,000.00 78,000.0040,000.00 78,000.00

0004 5,600.00 7,000.00400.00 500.00

0005 6,000.00 7,500.006,000.00 7,500.00

0006 1,400.00 1,500.001,400.00 1,500.00

0007 1,100.00 1,500.001,100.00 1,500.00

0008 1,350.00 2,700.0050.00 100.00

0009 900.00 1,000.00450.00 500.00

0010 4,400.00 1,800.004,400.00 1,800.00

0011 20,801.00 20,801.00341.00 341.00

0012 4,128.00 4,128.00129.00 129.00

0013 77,970.27 78,027.00838.39 839.00

0014 25,000.20 25,080.00131.58 132.00

0015 180.00 180.001,800.00 1,800.00

0016 13,000.70 13,050.0044.83 45.00

0017 6,522.84 13,200.00543.57 1,100.00

0018 295,200.00 362,850.002,400.00 2,950.00

0019 6,160.00 4,400.0070.00 50.00

0020 16,720.00 8,800.00190.00 100.00

0021 80.00 80.008.00 8.00

0022 950.00 950.005.00 5.00

0023 1,900.00 1,900.005.00 5.00

0024 69,636.99 80,000.0069,636.99 80,000.00

$698,500.00 $820,946.00Total:
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-2J0804

03-SAC,SUT-99-R32.1,12.0
5/19/2022

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

5/20/2022

T AND S DVBE INC ITEM 3 (83.5%)VC0000017387
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE INC PARTIAL: TRAFFIC CONTROLVC0000017387
983087REDDING CA

AUSTIN ENTERPRISE ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000017387
764893BAKERSFIELD CA

AUSTIN ENTERPRISE ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000017387
764893BAKERSFIELD CA

CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY INC. ITEM 3 (6.5%)VC0000017387
499345ELK GROVE CA

CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY INC. ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000017387
499345ELK GROVE CA

CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY INC. ITEM 22 (100%)VC0000017387
499345ELK GROVE CA

CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY INC. ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000017387
499345ELK GROVE CA

CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY INC. ITEM 24 (6.3%)VC0000017387
499345ELK GROVE CA

CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY INC. PARTIAL: TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STRIPING WORKVC0000017387
499345ELK GROVE CA

CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY INC. PARTIAL: MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK ONLYVC0000017387

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
499345ELK GROVE CA
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C&N REINFORCING, INC. ITEM 18 (25.5%)VC0000017387
1052018SAN FRANCISCO CA

C&N REINFORCING, INC. PARTIAL: REBAR FOR APPROACH SLABVC0000017387
1052018SAN FRANCISCO CA

QA CONSTRUCTORS, INC. ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000017387
1013265SAN FRANCISCO CA

QA CONSTRUCTORS, INC. ITEM 12 (100%)VC0000017387
1013265SAN FRANCISCO CA

QA CONSTRUCTORS, INC. ITEM 13 (100%)VC0000017387
1013265SAN FRANCISCO CA

QA CONSTRUCTORS, INC. ITEM 14 (100%)VC0000017387
1013265SAN FRANCISCO CA

QA CONSTRUCTORS, INC. ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000017387
1013265SAN FRANCISCO CA

QA CONSTRUCTORS, INC. ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000017387
1013265SAN FRANCISCO CA

QA CONSTRUCTORS, INC. ITEM 24 (18%)VC0000017387
1013265SAN FRANCISCO CA

QA CONSTRUCTORS, INC. PARTIAL: MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK ONLYVC0000017387
1013265SAN FRANCISCO CA
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CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY ITEM 21 (100%)VC1700003913
499345ELK GROVE CA

CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY ITEM 22 (100%)VC1700003913
499345ELK GROVE CA

CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY ITEM 23 (100%)VC1700003913
499345ELK GROVE CA

CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY ITEM 3 (3.5%)VC1700003913
499345ELK GROVE CA

CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STRIPING WORK ONLYVC1700003913
499345ELK GROVE CA

QA CONSTRUCTORS ITEM 11 (100%)VC1700003913
1013265SAN FRANCISCO CA

QA CONSTRUCTORS ITEMS 11-16VC1700003913
1013265SAN FRANCISCO CA

C&N REINFORCING ITEM 18 (16%)VC1700003913
1052018SAN FRANCISCO CA

C&N REINFORCING REBAR FOR APPROACH SLABSVC1700003913
1052018SAN FRANCISCO CA

ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION ITEM 3 (39%)VC1700003913
971838MT SHASTA CA

ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION 8 SHIFTS TRAFFIC CONTROLVC1700003913
971838MT SHASTA CA
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ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 3 (82%)VC1800002280
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS & TRAFFIC CONTROL SHIFTSVC1800002280
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

QA CONSTRUCTORS ITEM 11 (100%)VC1800002280
1013265SAN FRANCISCO CA

QA CONSTRUCTORS ITEM 24 (36%)VC1800002280
1013265SAN FRANCISCO CA

QA CONSTRUCTORS ITEMS 11 - 16VC1800002280
1013265SAN FRANCISCO CA

QA CONSTRUCTORS MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORKVC1800002280
1013265SAN FRANCISCO CA

C&N REINFORCING ITEM 18 (20%)VC1800002280
1052018SAN FRANCISCO CA

C&N REINFORCING STRUCTURAL CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB, (TYPE R)VC1800002280
1052018SAN FRANCISCO CA

CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC. ITEM 2 (6%)VC1800002280
499345ELK GROVE CA

CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC. ITEM 21 (100%)VC1800002280
499345ELK GROVE CA

CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC. ITEM 24 (5%)VC1800002280

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
499345ELK GROVE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-2J0804

03-SAC,SUT-99-R32.1,12.0
5/19/2022

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S6

5/20/2022

CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR THEIR WORKVC1800002280
499345ELK GROVE CA

CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC. ITEMS 21 - 23VC1800002280
499345ELK GROVE CA

CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC. MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORKVC1800002280
499345ELK GROVE CA

AUSTIN ENTERPRISE ITEM 18 (5%)VC1800002280
1000001896BAKERSFIELD CA

AUSTIN ENTERPRISE STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE R)VC1800002280
1000001896BAKERSFIELD CA
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